

Regular Civil Suit No. 62/2025

ORDER BELOW EXH.01

Summons/notice served to defendant no.2 to 4. But, they have failed to submit their W.S. within limitation. Hence, matter be proceeded without W. S against them.

Date : 09/02/2026.

(Shri. A. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.